ITEM NO.20 Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 647/2021 in Diary No. 5000 of 2019

THE UNION TERRITORY OF PONDICHERRY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PNL NIDHI LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 29-04-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Hansaria, Adv.

By Courts Motion, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ravi, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Maruthupandiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, learned senior counsel, submits that a couple of days ago, the Division Bench has passed certain orders in the appeals pending before it. These orders, together with all other relevant facts, be placed on an affidavit within a period of one week from today.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, learned counsel, appearing for the respondents, shall respond to the same within one week thereafter.

List on 17.05.2021 along with M.A.No. 10655 of 2021 (Application for stay of disbursement of amount filed by Mr. A.V.Balan, Advocate).

2

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
COURT MASTER