SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 647/2021 in SLP(Crl.) D No. 5000/2019

THE UNION TERRITORY OF PONDICHERRY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PNL NIDHI LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-08-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.G.Raghavan, Sr.Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Abhinav Hansaria, AOR

Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Tuhin, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

In our Order dated 26.07.2022, we had directed disbursal of Rs.100 crores, deposited in the Registry of this Court, in accordance with letter dated 06.04.2022 which has been numbered as M.A.No.647 of 2021 in SLP(Crl.)D.No.5000/2019.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. K.G.Raghavan, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent No.2, points out that Mr.A.Venayagam Balan, learned counsel for the applicant(s) in Diary No(s).10655/2021 in SLP(Crl.) D.No.5000/2019, has filed a letter dated 28.07.2022 raising certain objections for the release of the amount.

The Order of this Court dated 26.07.2022 is self-explanatory. The letter dated 28.07.2022 filed by Mr.A.Venayagam Balan, learned counsel for the applicant(s), is hereby rejected.

The Registry is directed to give effect to our order dated 26th July, 2022 and accordingly disburse the amount forthwith.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER